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HR 1629
911 SAVES Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Mar 7, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.  (Mar 7, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/1629 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (129 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Shalala, Donna E. [D-FL-27] D · FL Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Stauber, Pete [R-MN-8] R · MN Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 11, 2019

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 11, 2019

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Mar 13, 2019

Rep. Hern, Kevin [R-OK-1] R · OK Mar 14, 2019

Rep. Brindisi, Anthony [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 21, 2019

Rep. Lamb, Conor [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 21, 2019

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Mar 21, 2019

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC Mar 25, 2019

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN Mar 27, 2019

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 28, 2019

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Green, Mark E. [R-TN-7] R · TN Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Apr 1, 2019

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Riggleman, Denver [R-VA-5] R · VA Apr 2, 2019

Rep. Cline, Ben [R-VA-6] R · VA Apr 3, 2019

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Apr 4, 2019

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Taylor, Van [R-TX-3] R · TX Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Apr 10, 2019

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Apr 15, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Apr 18, 2019

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Apr 18, 2019

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15] R · PA Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Apr 25, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Apr 29, 2019

Rep. Stanton, Greg [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Apr 29, 2019

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE May 2, 2019

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA May 2, 2019

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA May 2, 2019

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL May 2, 2019

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 8, 2019

Rep. Armstrong, Kelly [R-ND-At Large] R · ND May 8, 2019

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN May 8, 2019

Rep. Gooden, Lance [R-TX-5] R · TX May 8, 2019

Rep. Slotkin, Elissa [D-MI-8] D · MI May 8, 2019

Rep. Stevens, Haley M. [D-MI-11] D · MI May 8, 2019

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA May 14, 2019

Rep. Hollingsworth, Trey [R-IN-9] R · IN May 14, 2019

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ May 14, 2019

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH May 14, 2019

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY May 14, 2019

Rep. Rose, Max [D-NY-11] D · NY May 14, 2019

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ May 14, 2019

Rep. Axne, Cynthia [D-IA-3] D · IA May 15, 2019

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV May 15, 2019

Rep. Guest, Michael [R-MS-3] R · MS May 20, 2019

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA May 21, 2019

Rep. Smucker, Lloyd [R-PA-11] R · PA May 21, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS May 21, 2019

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM May 28, 2019

Rep. Comer, James [R-KY-1] R · KY Jun 4, 2019

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Jun 4, 2019

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Jun 4, 2019

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jun 10, 2019

Rep. Miller, Carol D. [R-WV-3] R · WV Jun 10, 2019

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Jun 10, 2019

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jun 20, 2019

Rep. Mucarsel-Powell, Debbie [D-FL-26] D · FL Jun 20, 2019

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jun 20, 2019

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jun 20, 2019

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 24, 2019

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Jun 27, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Jun 27, 2019

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Jun 27, 2019

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 27, 2019

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Jun 28, 2019

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jun 28, 2019

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Jun 28, 2019

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Jun 28, 2019

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Jul 11, 2019

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Jul 11, 2019

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Jul 11, 2019

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jul 16, 2019

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL Jul 16, 2019

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA Jul 16, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jul 17, 2019

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Jul 24, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 24, 2019

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Finkenauer, Abby [D-IA-1] D · IA Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Aug 6, 2019

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Aug 23, 2019

Rep. Houlahan, Chrissy [D-PA-6] D · PA Aug 23, 2019

Rep. Collins, Doug [R-GA-9] R · GA Aug 27, 2019

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] D · VA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Sep 19, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 24, 2019

Rep. Rouda, Harley [D-CA-48] D · CA Sep 24, 2019

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Oct 21, 2019

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Dec 4, 2019

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Feb 3, 2020

Rep. Delgado, Antonio [D-NY-19] D · NY Feb 12, 2020

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Feb 13, 2020

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Murphy, Gregory [R-NC-3] R · NC Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Timmons, William R. IV [R-SC-4] R · SC Feb 26, 2020
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Mar 3, 2020

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Mar 4, 2020

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY Mar 4, 2020

Rep. Garcia, Mike [R-CA-25] R · CA Aug 14, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Mar 7, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 1015 Related bill Apr 3, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.

Summary  (as of Mar 7, 2019) 

Supporting Accurate Views of Emergency Services Act of 2019 or the 911 SAVES Act

This bill requires the Office of Management and Budget, by 30 days after the bill's enactment, to categorize public safety

telecommunicators as a protective service occupation under the Standard Occupational Classification System.

Actions Timeline

Mar 7, 2019: Introduced in House
Mar 7, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/legislator/K000378
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/Z000017
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000061
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/1015
https://legilist.com

